PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3214441

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILICON VALLEY BANK	11/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOTSPOTTER, INC.
Street Address:	7979 GATEWAY BLVD., STE. 210
City:	NEWARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94560

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8369184
Patent Number:	8351297
Patent Number:	8325563
Patent Number:	8325562
Patent Number:	8134889
Patent Number:	8063773
Patent Number:	8036065
Patent Number:	7961550
Patent Number:	7855935
Patent Number:	7796740
Patent Number:	7755495
Patent Number:	7751282
Patent Number:	7750814
Patent Number:	7710278
Patent Number:	7688679
Patent Number:	7602329
Patent Number:	7599252
Patent Number:	7586812
Patent Number:	7532542
Patent Number:	7474589

PATENT REEL: 034913 FRAME: 0122

503167826

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7411865
Patent Number:	7266045
Application Number:	12028751
Application Number:	12658771
Application Number:	12203141
Application Number:	12202268
Application Number:	11981710
Application Number:	11981757
Patent Number:	7719428
Application Number:	11981697
Application Number:	11927696
Application Number:	11923636
Application Number:	11981827
Application Number:	11982421
PCT Number:	US2012022446
PCT Number:	US2010022149
PCT Number:	US2008078339
PCT Number:	US2008078849
PCT Number:	US2008010336
PCT Number:	US2008078840
Patent Number:	5973998
Patent Number:	6847587
Patent Number:	7139222
Patent Number:	7420878
Application Number:	11925747
Application Number:	11930072
Application Number:	11973336
Application Number:	12188808
Application Number:	12573775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)630-5788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-5935

Email: hpanneck@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: HELEN PANNECK C/O BUCHALTER NEMER

Address Line 1: 1000 WILSHIRE BLVD., STE.1500
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E0674-0005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP NULUD	
SIGNATURE:	/Philip Nulud/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2015	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=SGV Release and Reassignment of Patents - Shotspotter#page1.tif		
source=SGV Release and Reassignment of Patents - Shotspotter#page2.tif		

source=SGV Release and Reassignment of Patents - Shotspotter#page1.tif source=SGV Release and Reassignment of Patents - Shotspotter#page2.tif source=SGV Release and Reassignment of Patents - Shotspotter#page3.tif source=SGV Release and Reassignment of Patents - Shotspotter#page4.tif source=SGV Release and Reassignment of Patents - Shotspotter#page5.tif

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

November 3, 2014

Reference is hereby made to that certain security agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of November 21, 2013, executed by ShotSpotter, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), whose address is 7979 Gateway Blvd., Suite 210, Newark, California, 94560, in favor of Silicon Valley Bank, a California corporation ("Assignee"), whose address is 3003 Tasman Dr., Santa Clara, California 95054, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 27, 2013 at Reel 031744, Frame 0194, and pursuant to which the Assignor assigned and granted to Assignee, a security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain patents, including those patents specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to terminate the Agreement and release and reassign to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates the Agreement and releases and reassigns to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Patents therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Patents as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation ("Assignee")

Name:

Title:

Vice Provident

BN 17516618v1

EXHIBIT A

Patents

DESCRIPTION	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Jurisdiction	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
SYSTEMS AND METHODS WITH IMPROVED THREE-DIMENSIONAL SOURCE LOCATION PROCESSING INCLUDING CONSTRAINT OF LOCATION SOLUTIONS TO A TWO-DIMENSIONAL PLANE	8,369,184	US	February 5, 2013
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF AUTOMATED CORRELATION OF WEAPON FIRE DATA WITH MONITORED PERSONS-OF-INTEREST/LOCATION DATA	8,351,297	US	January 8, 2013
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF LOCATING WEAPON FIRE INCIDENTS USING MEASUREMENTS/DATA FROM ACOUSTIC, OPTICAL, SEISMIC, AND/OR OTHER SENSORS	8,325,563	US	December 4, 2012
ACOUSTIC SURVEY METHODS IN WEAPONS LOCATION SYSTEMS	8,325,562	US	December 4, 2012
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUGMENTING GUNSHOT LOCATION USING ECHO PROCESSING FEATURES	8,134,889	US	March 13, 2012
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF DIRECTING A CAMERA TO IMAGE WEAPON FIRE	8,063,773	US	November 22, 2011
GUNSHOT DETECTION SENSOR WITH DISPLAY	8,036,065	US	October 11, 2011
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF PROCESSING IMPULSES INCLUDING BULLET PULSES AND/OR MUZZLE PULSES IN ASSOCIATION WITH TIME DOMAIN REPRESENTATIONS	7,961,550	US	June 14, 2011
WEAPON FIRE LOCATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING MOBILE DEVICE AND/OR OTHER FEATURES	7,855,935	US	December 21, 2010
ACOUSTIC DETECTION OF WEAPONS NEAR TRANSPORTATION CENTERS	7,796,470	US	September 14, 2010

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		All Phone and the same and the
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF	7,755,495	US	July 13, 2010
IDENTIFYING/LOCATING WEAPON FIRE	TOTAL STATE OF THE		
INCLUDING AERIAL	THEFT		
DEPLOYMENT			
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRECISION	7,751,282	US	July 6, 2010
ACOUSTIC EVENT DETECTION	7,731,202	0.0	July 0, 2010
HIGHLY PORTABLE SYSTEM FOR	7,750,814	US	1.J. 6 0010
ACOUSTIC EVENT DETECTION	7,730,614	US	July 6, 2010
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF	7.710.070	TIG	11 1 2010
IDENTIFYING/LOCATING WEAPON FIRE	7,710,278	US	May 4, 2010
USING ENVELOPE DETECTION			
GUNSHOT DETECTION SENSOR WITH	T		
DISPLAY	7,688,679	US	March 30, 2010
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF TRACKING			
1	7,602,329	US	October 13,
AND/OR AVOIDING HARM TO CERTAIN			2009
DEVICES OR HUMANS			
ACOUSTIC LOCATION OF GUNSHOTS	7,599,252	US	October 6, 2009
USING COMBINED ANGLE OF ARRIVAL			
AND TIME OF ARRIVAL			Ì
MEASUREMENTS			
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF	7,586,812	US	September 8,
IDENTIFYING/LOCATING WEAPON FIRE	1,200,012	~~r	2009
INCLUDING RETURN FIRE,	-		200)
TARGETING, LASER SIGHTING, AND/OR	1960		
GUIDED WEAPON FEATURES	1		
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVING	7,532,542	US	May 12, 2009
THE EFFICIENCY OF AN ACOUSTIC	1,554,54	US	Wiay 12, 2009
SENSOR			
ACOUSTIC LOCATION OF GUNSHOTS	7 474 500	TIC	7
USING COMBINED ANGLE OF ARRIVAL	7,474,589	US	January 6, 2009
AND TIME OF ARRIVAL	OCHRESES OF STREET		
MEASUREMENTS	o moderne		
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ARCHIVING			
DATA FROM A SENSOR ARRAY	7,411,865	US	August 12, 2008
GUNSHOT DETECTION SENSOR WITH			*****
DISPLAY	7,266,045	US	September 4,
DISPLAT			2007
ACOUSTIC SURVEY METHODS IN	12/028,751	US	Eak 0 2000
WEAPONS LOCATION SYSTEMS	14/040,/31	US	February 8, 2008
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRECISION	13/650 771	* *O	
ACOUSTIC EVENT DETECTION	12/658,771	US	February 11,
			2010
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF PROCESSING	12/203,141	US	September 2,
IMPULSES INCLUDING BULLET			2008
PULSES AND/OR MUZZLE PULSES IN			2000
ASSOCIATION WITH TIME DOMAIN			
REPRESENTATIONS			
	·		

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRECISION ACOUSTIC EVENT DETECTION	12/202,268	US	August 30, 2008
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF IDENTIFYING/LOCATING WEAPON FIRE USING ENVELOPE DETECTION	11/981,710	US	October 30, 2007
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF IDENTIFYING/LOCATING WEAPON FIRE INCLUDING AERIAL DEPLOYMENT	11/981,757	US	October 30, 2007
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF COMMUNICATIONS FOR WEAPON DETECTION SYSTEMS	7,719,428	US	May 18, 2010
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF DIRECTING A CAMERA TO IMAGE WEAPON FIRE	11/981,697	US	October 30, 2007
SYSTEMS AND METHODS RELATED TO IDENTIFYING AND/OR LOCATING WEAPON FIRE INCIDENTS	11/927,696	US	October 30, 2007
GUNSHOT DETECTION SENSOR WITH DISPLAY	11/923,636	US	October 24, 2007
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF IDENTIFYING/LOCATING WEAPON FIRE INCLUDING RETURN FIRE, TARGETING, LASER SIGHTING, AND/OR GUIDED WEAPON FEATURES	11/981,827	US	October 30, 2007
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF TRACKING AND/OR AVOIDING HARM TO CERTAIN DEVICES OR HUMANS	11/982,421	US	October 31, 2007
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUGMENTING GUNSHOT LOCATION INVOLVING ECHO PROCESSING FEATURES	PCT/US201 2/022446	PCT	January 24, 2012
SYSTEMS AND METHODS WITH IMPROVED THREE-DIMENSIONAL SOURCE LOCATION PROCESSING INCLUDING CONSTRAINT OF LOCATION SOLUTIONS TO A TWO-DIMENSIONAL PLANE	PCT/US201 0/022149	РСТ	January 26, 2010
SYSTEMS AND METHODS INCLUDING AUDIO DOWNLOAD AND/OR NOISE INCIDENT LOCATION SYSTEM FEATURES	PCT/US200 8/078339	РСТ	September 30, 2008
ACOUSTIC DETECTION OF WEAPONS NEAR TRANSPORTATION CENTERS	PCT/US200 8/078849	PCT	October 3, 2008

PROCESSING IMPULSES INCLUDING BULLET PULSES AND/OR MUZZLE PULSES IN ASSOCIATION WITH TIME DOMAIN REPRESENTATIONS	PCT/US200 8/010336	PCT	September 2, 2008
WEAPON FIRE LOCATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING MOBILE DEVICE AND/OR OTHER FEATURES	PCT/US200 8/078840	PCT	October 3, 2008
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING AND LOCATING AN ACOUSTIC EVENT	IL169836	IL	July 24, 2005
AUTO MATIC REAL-TIME GUNSHOT LOCATOR AND DISPLAY SYSTEM	5,973,998	US	October 26, 1999
SYSTEM AND METHO D FOR IDENTIFYING AND LOCATING AN ACOUSTIC EVENT	6,847,587	US	January 25, 2005
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRO TECTING THE LOCATION OF AN ACOUSTIC EVENT DETECTOR	7,139,222	US	November 21, 2006
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRECISION ACOUSTIC EVENT DETECTION	7,420,878	US	September 2, 2008
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF COMMUNICATIONS FOR WEAPON DETECTION SYSTEMS	7,719,428	US	May 18, 2010
HIGHLY PORTABLE SYSTEM FOR ACOUSTIC EVENT DETECTION	11/925,747	US	October 26, 2007
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF TRACKING AND/OR AVOIDING HARM TO CERTAIN DEVICES OR HUMANS	11/930,072	US	October 30, 2007
SYSTEMS AND METHODS INCLUDING AUDIO DOWNLOAD AND/OR NOISE INCIDENT IDENTIFICATION FEATURES	11/973,336	US	October 4, 2007
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ARCHIVING DATA FROM A SENSOR ARRAY	12/188,808	US	August 8, 2008
ACO USTIC LO CATIO N O F GUNSHO TS USING CO MBINED ANGLE O F ARRIVAL AND TIME O F ARRIVAL MEASUREMENTS	12/573,775	US	October 5, 2009

RECORDED: 02/05/2015